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An Act To Encourage Responsible Teen Driving

Fiscal Notefor House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " A"

Sponsor: Rep. Cebra of Naples
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Approved: 04/13/12 ez

Net Cost (Savings)
Genera Fund
Highway Fund

Revenue
Genera Fund
Highway Fund

Fiscal Note

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13

$0 $7,500
$0 $42,500
$0 ($7,500)
$0 ($42,500)

Fiscal Detail and Notes
This floor amendment decreases the reinstatement fee of a juvenile provisional license holder for a conviction listed in
the habitual offender law from $350 to $200. The incremental impact compared to committee amendment A isa
decrease in General Fund revenue and Highway Fund revenuein fiscal year 2012-13 of $7,500 and $42,500,

respectively.
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Projections
FY 2013-14

$8,100
$50,000

($8,100)
($50,000)

Projections
FY 2014-15

$8,100
$50,000

($8,100)
($50,000)



